## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BioLucent, Inc.		07/10/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hologic, Inc.	
Street Address:	35 Crosby Drive	
City:	Bedford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01730	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2589471	MAMMOPAD	
Registration Number:	3062232	SOFTER MAMMOGRAM PROVIDER	
Registration Number:	2599190	WOMAN'S TOUCH	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

1 888.325. Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

1 617 239 0484 Phone:

Email: trademark@edwardswildman.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence R. Robins

Address Line 1: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP Address Line 2: F.D.R. Station; P.O. Box 130 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	312288-4002

Andrea Jackson NAME OF SUBMITTER:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004830 FRAME: 0321

900229467

Signature:	/aj/
Date:	07/27/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=BioLucent Assignment#page1.tif source=BioLucent Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004830 FRAME: 0322

## **ASSIGNMENT**

BioLucent, Inc., a Delaware corporation, now doing business as BioLucent, LLC with its principal place of business at 250 Campus Drive, Mariborough, Massachusetts 01752 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the trademark registrations/applications therefor ("the Trademarks").

Hologic, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 35 Crosby Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks,

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

BioLucent, LLC	
----------------	--

By: Nulesale

Name: Robert A. Cascella

Title: President & CEO\_\_\_\_\_\_

Date: 07/10/12

# EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MAMMOPAD	2589471	July 2, 2002
SOFTER MAMMOGRAM PROVIDER and Design	3062232	February 28, 2006
WOMAN'S TOUCH	2599190	July 23, 2002

America 17015962.1

**RECORDED: 07/27/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004830 FRAME: 0324